ICIA Fee Schedule

ICIA Fee Schedule							
Field, General		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees			
Applicant fee per crop	\$	60					
Return re-inspection	\$	125		actual cost			
Foundation Corn & Sorghum		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees			
Acreage fee, by June 1	\$	19					
Acreage fee, after June 1	\$	21					
Per field minimum	\$	125					
Ear inspection, bin fee	\$	45	bin				
Ear inspection, minimum fee	\$	125					
Illubrid Com & Construe		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees			
Hybrid Corn & Sorghum			Unit	Add I Fees			
Acreage fee, by June 1	\$	12					
Acreage fee, after June 1 Per field minimum	\$	13.50					
Per field minimum	\$	125					
Noxious Weed Seed Free Mulch		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees			
Applicant fee	\$	60	O.I.I.C	Additions			
Acreage Fee	\$	4.25		+ late fees if < 21 days			
Per field minimum	\$	115		rate rees ii < 21 days			
Ter neid minimum	<u> </u>	113					
Small Grain		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees			
Acreage fee, by May 15	\$	4					
Acreage fee, after May 15	\$	4.50					
Per field minimum	\$	45					
Soybean		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees			
Acreage fee, by June 30	\$	3.60					
Acreage fee, after June 30	\$	3.85					
Per acre for additional inspection	\$	1.75					
Per field minimum	\$	40					
Forage & Grasses (Seed Production)		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees			
Acreage fee	\$	6					
Per field minimum	\$	50					
Notice Court		2022	11**	Addit Form			
Native Species		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees			
Established Production Area				4			
Per production area	\$	35		+\$15 if late			
Per acre	\$ \$	4.25					
Minimum fee per applicant Natural Production Area, by April 15	Ş	200					
Per production area	\$	175		+\$50 if late			
Per each species applied for	\$	30		+\$15 per app if late			
Out-of-State Source Site Inspection	\$	150		actual cost			
	<u> </u>						
Phytosanitary		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees			
Applicant fee	\$	60					
Acreage Fee	\$	3.10		\$80 min; \$550 max			
Nursery Fee - per hour	\$	100					
Diagnostic Fee	\$	25					

Seed		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees
Bulk Transfer Fee	\$	35		
Wrong Location Fee (sample not sent to lab)	\$	50	day	
Molecular marker assay testing	\$	60	uuy	actual cost + shipping
Processing fee for seed lots w/misprinted labels	\$	80		actual cost : simpping
OECD Certificate	\$	40		
OECD Not Finally Certified Transfer Fee	\$	35	lot	
(per lot—for seed coming into lowa)	*			
OECD User Fee Assessment				
Per 100 lbs corn	\$	0.30	cwt	
Per 100 lbs soybean	\$	0.19	cwt	
OECD Summer Growout	\$	27	lot	
OECD Pre-eligible to Certify application	\$	40	cultivar	
Lot Sampling Fee, initial sample	\$	125	trip	
Lot Sampling Fee, resample	\$	125		actual cost + \$125
Varietal Purity				
Basic, Breeder, Foundation, and QA1 classes of	\$	30	sample	
small grain and soybean				
All other classes of small grain and soybean	\$	25	sample	
Hybrid corn	\$	20	sample	
Native Species lot fee	\$	25	lot	
Sample bags	\$	1.20	each	
Sample bags, shipping fewer than 100	\$	15		
Sample bags, shipping 100+	\$	20		
ICIA Tag Printing for Approved Conditioners		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees
	4		Onic	Additices
Printing fee, per occurrence	\$	35		
Tag fee	\$	0.30	each	
ICIA Tag Printing, Other		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees
	\$	35		
	\$	0.21	each	
Tag fee, beginning with the 51 st tag	Ą	0.21	eacii	
Tags and Tag Equivalents		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees
	ė			7.0.077.000
Analysis cardstock Certification cardstock	\$	0.21	each	
IP Grain cardstock	\$ \$	0.21 0.21	each	
IP Seed cardstock	\$	0.21	each each	
OECD cardstock	\$	0.21	each	
QA cardstock	\$	0.21	each	
Source Identified cardstock	\$	0.21	each	
Noxious Weed Seed Free Forage & Mulch	\$	0.21	each	
Bulk Retail Sale, small unit equivalent	\$	0.21	Cucii	
Large Bag Assessment, small unit equivalent	\$	0.21		
20. 60 Day i bocosinenty small anti-equivalent	Ψ	VILI		
General		2023	Unit	Add'l Fees
Annual Membership	\$	50		
Approved Conditioner, initial year	\$	350		+ mileage
Approved Conditioner, annual renewal	\$	300		